



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16981/2025**

ATUL SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Arshit Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR OF CO OP SOCIETIES & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC(Civil)
GNCTD with Mr. Khusboo Mittal,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **10.11.2025**

CM APPL. 69799/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16981/2025

3. Heard.
4. Issue notice to the respondents.
5. *Mr. Vashisth*, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 waives notice.
6. Let notice be served upon the remaining respondents, through all permissible modes, returnable before this Court on 13th February 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/sky/sk