



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16981/2025

ATUL SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

REGISTRAR OF CO OP SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yaman Achhir, proxy counsel for
Mr. Sameer Vashisht, CSC, Civil,
GNCTD

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. R-3 to 14

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondents no. 3 to 14 submitted that he is having no objection if the matter is referred to Mediation, but the counsel for petitioner is not appearing and he requested for pass over to get instructions from counsel for petitioner about his willingness.
2. After pass over, learned counsel informed that his colleague had telephonically informed the counsel for petitioner but he refused to appear stating that he is not willing to refer the matter before Mediation.
3. Therefore, at request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 17, 2026/tp